## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 119-8 OFFERED BY MR. NEGUSE OF COLORADO

At the end of subtitle A of title XVII, add the following new section:

1	SEC. 17 WAIVER OF OVERTIME CAPS FOR WILDLAND
2	FIREFIGHTERS.
3	Section 1701 of the Extending Government Funding
4	and Delivering Emergency Assistance Act (5 U.S.C. 5547
5	note; Public Law 117–43) is amended—
6	(1) in subsection $(a)(1)$ —
7	(A) in the first sentence, by striking "2021
8	or $2022$ or $2023$ or $2024$ " and inserting " $2021$
9	or any calendar year thereafter"; and
10	(B) in the second sentence—
11	(i) by striking "Services" and insert-
12	ing "services"; and
13	(ii) by striking "subsection" and in-
14	serting "subsection.";
15	(C) in subsection (b), by striking "2021 or
16	2022 or 2023 or 2024" and inserting "the ap-
17	plicable calendar year"; and

1	(D) in subsection (c), by striking "2021 or
2	2022 or 2023 or 2024" and inserting "the ap-
3	plicable calendar year''.
	$\boxtimes$